RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, it is the belief of the City Council of Urbana, Illinois, that the implementation of the following matters, as soon as possible, would be of benefit to the City of Urbana, Illinois, and the conduct of its business,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

- 1. That the regular meetings of the Urbana Plan Commission shall be held at 7:30 P.M. on the first Thursday after each of the regular City Council meetings. Special meetings of the Urbana Plan Commission may be called at any time pursuant to Urbana Plan Commission rules.
- 2. That unless a Plan Commission member, including the Chairman, has a conflict of interests in a matter, that member shall cast a vote of "aye" or "nay" on each motion before the Commission.

PASSED by the City Council this 7th day of May, 1973.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 8th day of